unchangeable transaction records, fostering trust and confidence. 
[Regulation (EU) 2024/2984: F.2 Crypto-asset functionality] 

2.4 Key information about the Initial Offering 

Name of crypto-asset: AQOS Token 
Abbreviation: AQOS 
Maximum number of tokens to be issued 
8,100,000,000 (eight billion, one hundred million) Token 

1st Issue rate： 1 AQOS Token = 0.02 Euro (two euro cent) 
1st Tranche: 1,400,000,000 (one billion four hundred million) Tokens 
[Regulation (EU) 2024/2984: 10 Key information about the offer to the 
public or admission to trading:] 
[Regulation (EU) 2024/2984: E.8 Issue price, E.9. Official currency or 
any other crypto-assets determining the issue price] 

2.5 The Issuer

[...]

Unlike existing Proof-of-Work architectures, Chainweb offers massive 
throughput without significantly increasing hash power. 

Unlike existing PoW architectures, Chainweb offers massive 
throughput without significantly increasing hash power. It has the 
potential to expand to at least one thousand two hundred and fifty 
chains (1,250) executing more than ten thousand (10,000) 
transactions per second whilst still maintaining the unmatched 
resilience against fraud and censorship of PoW.  
Chainweb was initially designed to implement Bitcoin’s SPV capability 
to Kadena’s smart contracts.

[...]

Now consider Kadena- every chain of the 20 braided chains has a new 
block on average 30 seconds in between. Total is 20 blocks every 30 
seconds. Which translates to 1.5 seconds theoretical block time. 

Chainweb has the potential to grow to at least one thousand two 
hundred and fifty (1,250) chains executing upwards of ten thousand 
(10,000) transactions per second whilst still maintaining the 
unmatched resilience against fraud and censorship of Proof of Work. 

Such a system significantly reduces the time it typically takes for the 
validation process, as such process will take reasonably less time.

[...]

G.4 Future public offers] 

5.2.1 Hard Cap 

The Hard Cap is the set maximum total amount of AQOS Tokens to be 
offered for sale during and for the purpose of the Initial Offering. The 
maximum circulating volume of AQOS Tokens has been set by the 
Issuer at 8,100,000,000 (eight billion, one hundred million). No AQOS 
Tokens will be issued by the Issuer once the Hard Cap is reached. 
[Regulation (EU) 2024/2984: E.12 Total number of offered/traded 
crypto-assets] 

5.2.2 Minimum Subscription Goal 

The Minimum Subscription Goal is the minimum amount of AQOS

[...]

Purchase Price)”, and “5.3.4 AQOS Regulation 4 (Issue Halving)”. 

If the Minimum Subscription Goal for a new issue is not reached with 
applications, THE NEW ISSUE FOR THAT SESSION WILL BE 
SUSPENDED and extended until the Minimum Subscription Goal is 
reached. 

Tranche 1: 1,400,000,000 (one billion four hundred million) Tokens 
Minimum Subscription Goal is 23,380,000 (twenty-three million, three 
hundred eighty thousand) Euro in the 1st Tranche. 
[Regulation (EU) 2024/2984: E.4. Minimum subscription goals] 

Page  of 41 87

For subsequent tranches, the Public Offering Price and the exact 
quantity of AQOS Tokens to be issued will be announced on the AQOS 
Wallet or the Website of the Issuer.